Kentucky
Golf  »
Association

2016 Tournament Schedule

Tournament Site Date
KGA Amateur Series #1 Nevel Meade Golf Club Wed, April 20
KGA Senior Team Championship University Club of KY Tues & Wed, May 10 - 11
Kentucky Family Championship Juniper Hills Golf Course Sat, May 14
U.S. Open (Qualifying) Bardstown CC / Maywood Mon, May 9
KGA Amateur Series #2 Eagle’s Nest Country Club Wed, May 25
Kentucky Match Play Championship (Am & Sr) Boone's Trace National Mon - Thurs, June 6 - 9
Kentucky State Amateur Qualifying Rounds Bowling Green CC Wed, June 8
Gay Brewer GC @ Picadome  Fri, June 10
Owenshboro CC Sat, June 11
University of Louisville GC  Tues, June 14
Hopkinsville G&CC Sat, June 18
Northern KY GC Mon, June 20
Bellefonte CC Sat, June 25
Danville CC Mon, June 27
Eagle’s Nest CC Tues, June 28
Persimmon Ridge GC Tues, June 28
KWSGA State Amateur Championship Elizabethtown Country Club Mon — Fri, June 20-24
KGA Amateur Series #3 Cherry Blossom Golf Club Wed, June 29
Kentucky Senior Open Persimmon Ridge Golf Club  Tues & Wed, July 5-6
Clark’s Pump-n-Shop Marathon Kentucky Amateur Bellefonte Country Club Tues — Thurs, July 12 — 14
U.8. Amateur (Qualifying) Gibson Bay Golf Course Tues, July 19
Kentucky Women’s Open Heritage Hills Golf Club Tues & Wed, July 19 — 20
KGA Amateur Series #4 Marriott’'s Griffin Gate GC Fri, July 22
Kentucky Four-Ball Championship Gibson Bay Golf Course Sat & Sun, August 6 —7
U.S. Mid-Amateur (Qualifying) Lexington Country Club Wed, August 10
KGA Amateur Series #5 TBA TBA
U.S. Senior Amateur (Qualifying) Kearney Hill Golf Links Wed, August 24
KGA Senior Amateur Championship Audubon Country Club Mon & Tues, Aug 29 — 30
Challenge Cup The Club @ Olde Stone Thurs, September 1
KGA Amateur Series - Championship Bardstown CC @ Maywood  Thurs, Sept. 8
Kentucky Mid-Amateur Championship Danville Country Club Mon & Tues, Sept. 19-20
USGA Men’s State Team Championship COC of Birmingham, Alabama Thurs & Fri, Sept. 28 — 30

*Final confirmation to be received®




